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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made/ proposes to make any change in the family planning programmes being run by the Government, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether there has been any reduction in the target of vasectomy operation being conducted thereunder, if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor, State/ UT-wise; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government for better and effective implementation of family planning programmes in the country?

Answer
(a): No.
(b): Family Planning Programme, including Vasectomyin India, is target free and voluntary in nature. Hence thequestion of reduction in the target of vasectomy operation does not arise.
(c): As per Annexure attached.
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